Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of November 5th, 2024:
Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept the October 1st, 2024, Regular Meeting:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:

Secretary Report:
a. PennDOT Multimodal Grant: 2 Applications — Road Paving Project & Interchange Lights

Fire Report:
a. September 1st- October 7th

Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:
a. None

Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for September 2024:
b. 24 Permits Issued: 2 Energy; 3 Electrical; 7 Building; 1 Accessibility; 7 Zoning; 2 Plumbing;
2 Mechanical

Public Works:
a. Burrell Road Drainage Improvements - Phase Il

New Business:

a. Solar Ordinance #2024-01
b. Castanea 2024 Snow Agreement
¢. Resolution #2024-04 - America250PA
d. Little League - T-Ball field
e. Park Restrooms
f. Backhoe
Old Business:

Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



Lamar Township Treasury Report of November 5th, 2024:

General Account:
Balance as of 10/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 10/31/2024:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 10/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 10/31/2024:

State Account:

Balance as of 10/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 10/31/2024:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 10/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 10/31/2024:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 10/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 10/31/2024:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer
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804,374.10
37,019.62
63,625.47

777,768.25

16,425.99
413.50
494.91

16,344.58

502,988.96
3,350.68
4,110.33

502,229.31

307,361.87
18,433.84
325,795.71
33,557.44
222.49

33,779.93



